## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
William J. Madden	06/25/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carroll Shelby Wheel Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	2107 E. Rockhurst Street, Suite B	
City:	Springfield Country: MISSOURI	
State/Country:		
Postal Code:	65802	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29271214	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)509-1677

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-509-1400

Email: jane@patentpending.com

Correspondent Name: Donn K. Harms

Address Line 1: 12702 Via Cortina, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Del Mar, CALIFORNIA 92014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3849-DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donn K. Harms

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3849-assn#page1.tif

=OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 019684 FRAME: 0178

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, I, WILLIAM J. MADDEN, of c/o Windsor Manor, 590 Windsor, Ashville, NC 28804, inventor of a certain invention or improvement in CS-69 design for a wheel as fully set forth and described in U.S. design application serial No. 29/271,214, filed on January 11, 2007, preparatory to obtaining Letters of Patent of the United States therefor, being the owner of all right, title, and interest to and in said application and in and to the invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey my entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

CARROLL SHELBY WHEEL COMPANY, INC. 2107 E. Rockhurst Street, Suite B Springfield, Missouri 65802

hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", and the successor, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to said invention in and for all countries, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, including the right to claim for the foreign patents the benefit of the International Convention.

And I hereby covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all lawful papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed; execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding and communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNES WHEREOF, I have hereum o set my hand and affixed my seal this 25 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

**RECORDED: 08/13/2007** 

WILLIAM J. MADDEN

PATENT REEL: 019684 FRAME: 0179